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t[NALAGARH  COMMITTEE 

♦250. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will 
the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE 
be pleased to state: 

(a) what are the States which have 
implemented the recommendations of the 
Nalagarh Committee, which submitted its 
report in 1958, and to what extent the 
same have been implemented by them; 
and 

(b) what decision has been taken by 
Government after taking into con-
sideration the difficulties of the State 
Governments in this regard?] 

 

+ [THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND AGRICUL-
TURE (DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a) and 
(b) A statement is laid on the ■ Table of 
the Sabha. [See Appendix XXXIX, 
Annexure No. 23.] 

 

t [RANCHI-GAYA TELEPHONE LINE 

•251. SHRI MAHABIR DAS: Will the 
Minister of TRANSPORT AND COM-
MUNICATIONS be pleased to state: 

(a) by when the scheme for giving 
better facilities on the Ranchi-Gaya 
Telephone Line is likely to be 
implemented; 

(b) whether there is any scheme for 
introducing direct telephone connections 
between Patna and Ranchi and Ranchi 
and Delhi; if so, by when the work in this 
connection will start; 

(c) whether direct telephone con-
nections exist between Bhagalpur-Patna  
and Bhagalpur-Delhi;  and 

(d) if the answer to part (c) above bc 
in the negative, what is the reason 
therefor] 

|[ ] English translation. 
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f[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI B. BHAGA-
VATI): (a) An 8-channel carrier telephone 
system will be installed between Ranchi and 
Gaya before the end of August 1962. 

(b) Direct Trunk Telephone circuit 
between Patna and Ranchi already exists. 
There is no proposal for a direct trunk circuit 
between Ranchi and Delhi. 

(c) Direct trunk telephone circuit between 
Bhagalpur and Patna already exists. There are 
no proposals for a direct trunk telephone 
circuit between Bhagalpur and Delhi. 

(d) Direct trunk circuits between 
Bhagalpur and Delhi are not justified.] 

STEALING OF OVERHEAD WIRES BETWEEN 
ADI SAPTAGRAM AND MAGRA STATIONS 
•252. SHRI ANSARUDDIN AHMAD: Will 

the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state 
whether it is a fact that in the first week of 
May last, a whole stretch of about 440 ft. of 
overhead wire in the down line between 

f[   ]   English  translation. 

Adi Saptagram and Magra on fhe Eastern 
Railway was stolen and in consequence 
thereof, the down trains on the electrified 
section of the railway were delayed much 
beyond their scheduled time? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI S. V. 
RAMASWAMY): Yes, Sir. The incident 
occurred in ihe early hours of 4.5.62, when 
both contact and catenary wires in one span 
of two adjacent structures between Adi 
Saptagram and Magra stations were found' to 
hav? been cut and stolen. 

METHODS OF TEACHING MEDICINE 

•253. SHRI M. C. SHAH: Will the Minister 
of HEALTH be pleased to-state: 

(a) whether the President of the Medical 
Council of India, in his-Presidential address at 
the 57th Session of the Council requested 
reorientation of the methods of teaching 
medicine to produce better doctors; 

(b) if so, what were the suggestions made 
by him for this purpose; and 

(c) what action Government propose to 
take in the matter? 

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH (DR. 
SUSHILA NAYAR): (a) to (c) A statement is 
laid on the Table of the Sabha. 

STATEMENT 

The President of the Medical Council of 
India in his Presidential address-delivered at 
the 57th Session of the Council inter alia 
observed that in the revised Under-graduate 
Medical Curriculum, drawn up for considera-
tion of the Council, importance had been laid 
on the study of Social and Preventive 
Medicine and more emphasis was to be given 
on seminars, discussions, conferences, 
clinical' and practical teaching than on 
didactic lectures. He felt that with the changes 
made in the curriculum and    re~ 


